

24 May 1995

Mr Alan Smith  
Cape Bridgewater Holiday Camp  
RMB 4408  
CAPE BRIDGEWATER VIC 3305

By facsimile: (055) 267 230

Dear Mr Smith

Your FOI Requests of May 1994

Further documents have recently come to light that fall within your FOI requests of 1994.

Copies of these documents are enclosed. At this time a table has not been prepared giving decisions in relation to these documents as it was considered by Telecom more important that you receive copies of the documents now. A table listing Telecom's decisions in relation to all documents shall be forwarded to you in two weeks.

Telecom makes the following comments in relation to the documentation:-

1. At least 50% of the material being forwarded to you has been forwarded to you previously in other files;
2. Telecom's defence team did not have the opportunity to use this information for its defence.

Yours faithfully

Group Manager  
Customer Affairs

Encl:

54